	FORM PTO 1595 RE	4-1998 Docket No. RD-26,352 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragerilains.	50250 nal documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph Christopher Borowiec, Joseph Darryl Michael	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
.25.48	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Sep 21, 1998 Sep 16, 1998	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
b a	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new app is Sep 21, 1998 Sep 16, 1998	olication, the execution date of the application			
MZ	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/114,232 Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)			
_	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed			
	P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868			
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301				
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inti is a true copy of the original document. Jill M. Breedlove Name of Person Signing Total number of	formation is true and correct and any attached copy September 21, 1998 Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				
'14/1996 TTO FC:581	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	atents and Trademarks			
, 8/93					

PATENT

REEL: 9497 FRAME: 0107

	ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number RD-26,352				
In consideration of One Della-	and Other good and unleading							
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we) Joseph Christopher Borowiec of Schenectady, New York								
·	rryl Michael	of		dy, New York				
оозерп Ба	ir yr iviichaei	of	Ciliton Pari	k, New York				
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
		of						
sell and assign to General Ele	tric Company, a New York Corp	oration, its	successors a	and assigns the entire right, title and				
interest in and to the improven								
Compact Electrodeless Flu	orescent A-line Lamp							
invented by me (us), as descri	ed in the application for United	States pate	ent					
executed concurre	ntly herewith, or							
U.S. Serial No.: 0	9/114,232 , filed 06/23/98	3						
and an extended to the								
continuations and extensions to	patent and patents therefor in a	ny and all (eulting fron	countries, inc n the filing of	luding all divisions, reissues, said United States application, and				
 authorize and request any office 	ial whose duty it is to issue pater	nts, to issue	any patents	on said improvements or resulting				
therefrom to said General Elec	tric Company, or its successors o	or assigns a	and agree tha	at on request and without further				
facts known to me respecting s	se of said Company, I will comm	unicate to s	said Compan	y or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional,				
continuing and reissue application	tions, make all rightful oaths and	generally o	lo everything	possible to aid said Company, its				
successors, assigns, and nomi	nees to obtain and enforce prope	er patent pr	otection for s	aid improvements in all countries.				
0 - 00			,					
9-21-98		4	soft Ch	ristopher Dororere				
Date		<i>()</i> J	oseph Chris	topher Borowiec				
		$\overline{}$						
State of New York) SS:							
County of Schenectady)							
4 / 4			0.4					
This <u>2/ ³⁷</u>	day of Depotent 60	<u>'</u>	19 <u>58</u> , bet	fore me personally came the				
above-namedJ	oseph Christopher Borowiec		to me perso	onally known as the individual who				
	signment, who acknowledged			ecuted the same of his/her own				
free will for the purposes the	erein set forth							
	Notery Public in the State of New York							
Seal	Residing in Schenectady County Reg. No. 019M6069623		anice	(Mortan				
Jean	Meg. No. 018M00000000000000000000000000000000000			ary Public)				

	ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number RD-26,352
9 /16 / Date	98	Jorgh	Darryl Michael
		ν Joseph	Батуі міспаеі
State of New York) SS:		
County of Schenectady	•		
This	day of <u>(Aple)</u>	2) Dec , 1978	, before me personally came
the above-named individual who executed same of his/her own fre	Joseph Darryl M the foregoing assignment to will for the purposes the	to note that the state of the s	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
	DANNE A. COUTH ublic in the State of New York		00'-
	Ing in Schenectady County Facility 31 SMS009839 Facility 41 1998)201711LL (Nota	ry Public)
Date			
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This	day of	, 19	, before me personally came
the above-named			ne personally known as the
individual who executed same of his/her own fre	the foregoing assignmen e will for the purposes the	t, who acknowledged to r	ne that he/she executed the
Seal		(Nota	ry Public)
Date			
State of) SS:		
County of)		
This	day of	, 19,	before me personally came
the above-named _ individual who executed same of his/her own fre		to m to maknowledged to r	ne personally known as the ne that he/she executed the
Seal		(Notai	y Public)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/25/1998 REEL: 9497 FRAME: 0109